1.14 Taxation Implications

Eligible Shareholders and Investors should be aware that there may be taxation consequences arising

from the subscription for New Shares and the sale of the New Shares or Entitlements. For this reason,

it is important that Eligible Shareholders and Investors consult their own taxation or other advisers in

relation to the taxation laws and regulations applicable to their personal circumstances. Adept

Solutions and its officers accept no liability or responsibility in respect of any tax consequences

connected with an investment in Adept Solutions Shares or the sale of Entitlements or Shares.

1.15 Rights Issue Firm Commitments

The Company has received Rights Issue Firm Commitments from the following Directors that each

Director (and/or a Related Party) presently intends to subscribe for the following New Shares in the

Rights Issue.

Director Current number of

Shares over which

holder has voting

power (if any)

Current voting

percentage

Number of New

Shares to be

subscribed for

under the Rights

Issue

Maximum

possible number

of Shares over

which party may

have voting

power
1

Maximum

possible voting

percentage
2

Bob Browning 1,092,796 1.74% 273,199 shares 1,365,995 1.74%

Tony Adcock 20,000 0.03% 5,000 shares 25,000 0.03%

David Liddy 250,000 0.39% 62,500 shares 312,500 0.39%

Peter Martin 33,502  0.05% 8,375 shares 41,877 0.05%

John Toms Nil 0% Nil Nil 0%

1. Calculated on the basis that each party subscribes for the full number of New Shares to which that Shareholder has
provided a Rights Issue Firm Commitment but does not receive any additional Shares in the Shortfall Offer or otherwise
purchases other Shareholders’ Entitlements.

2. Calculated on the basis that the Rights Issue is fully subscribed but excludes any Shares issued under the Placement.

No fees have been, or will be, paid by the Company to the parties in connection with the Rights Issue

Firm Commitments.

1.16 Placement Firm Commitments

The Company has received Placement Firm Commitments from the following Investors that each